kennametal.com kennametal.com 1
INNOVATIONS
Services & Support .........................................................................................................................................................................2–5
 Contact Information .................................................................................................................................................................2–3
 Spare Parts & Accessories Information • Online Catalog ..........................................................................................................4–5
Holemaking ...................................................................................................................................................................................6–80
 Drill Fix PRO • Indexable Drill ................................................................................................................................................6–58
 KenDrill Deep HPR • Solid Carbide Drill ...............................................................................................................................60–73

D = End Mill
 Face Milling  Face Milling
 Milling Tool Bodies • Catalog Numbering System
 Each character in our catalog number signifi es a specifi c trait of that product. Use the following key columns and
corresponding images to easily identify which attributes apply.
 End Mills
 Shell Mills
kennametal.com kennametal.com 92
 HNGJ535ENLD
H N G J 5 3
Insert Shape Insert Clearance
Angle
Tolerance Class Geometry
and
Clamping
Type
Size Thickness
A
Parallelogram
85°
A
C
Rhomboid
80° B
insert thickness
E 75°
H
Hexagon
120°
C
L
Rectangular
90°
D
Indexable inserts
with facets/wipers
O
Octagon
135°
E For shapes A, L,
and X, see position
#1; use length of
leading cutting
edge in increments
of 1/4".
R
Round
—
F
S
Square
90° G
Indexable inserts
with corner radii
T
Triangular
60° N
Insert thicknessX
Kennametal
Standard Form P
T in 1/16"
.0938 1.5
.125 2
.1562 2.5
.1875 3
.2188 3.5
.2500 4
.3125 5
A symbol
1.000 8
.750 6

X special design
 Face Milling  Face Milling
 Milling Inserts • Catalog Numbering System
 Each character in our catalog number signifi es a specifi c trait of that product. Use the following
key columns and corresponding images to easily identify which attributes apply.
kennametal.com kennametal.com 93
 HNGJ535ENLD
5 E N – L D
Corner
Confi guration
Cutting Edge
Form
Insert
Hand
Facet
Width
Edge
Prep
Size
Rake
Face
Angle
Added
Info
F
E
T
S
 Sharp
 Honed
 T-land
 Honed T-land
 direction of
cutter rotation
 direction of
cutter rotation
 direction of
cutter rotation
 Facet width is number of 1/64"
increments (1/32" for old styles).
 Nominal or average angle of rake on insert face at leading cutting edge before edge
prep and before installation.
 J =  Polished
rake face
P =  Partial
T-land
W =  Wiper/radiused
facet
 L =  Light — sharp or lightly
honed and/or T-land
G =  General — medium hone
and/or T-land
H =  Heavy — large hone
and/or T-land
.0312 2
.0469 3
.0625 4
.0938 6
radius
0 .004
If letter is replaced by
number(s), refer to table
for radius “r”.
wiper edge
clearance P
0.5 .008 A 3°
1 1/64 B 5°
2 1/32 lead angle K C 7°
3 3/64 A 45° D 15°
4 1/16 D handed 30° E 20°
5 5/64 K neutral 30° F 25°

3° 5° 7° 11° 15° 20° 25° 30°
 Face Milling  Face Milling
 Milling Inserts • Catalog Numbering System
(continued)
kennametal.com kennametal.com 97
Face Milling Face Milling
Material
Group
Light
Machining
Medium
Machining
Heavy
Machining
P1–P2 .E..LD KC522M .S..GD KC522M .S..HD KC725M
P3–P4 .E..LD KCPM40 .S..GD KCPK30 .S..HD KCPK30
P5–P6 .E..LD KCPM40 .S..GD KCPM40 .S..HD KCPM40
M1–M2 .E..LD KC522M .S..GD KCSM40 .S..HD KCSM40
M3 .E..LD KCSM40 .S..GD KCSM40 .S..HD KCPM40
K1–K2 .E..LD KCK20B .S..GD KCK15 .S..HD KCK15
K3 .E..LD KCKP10 .S..GD KCK20B .S..HD KCPK30
N1–N2 .F..LDJ KC410M .F..LDJ KC410M .E..LD KCKP10
N3 .F..LDJ KC410M .F..LDJ KC410M .E..LD KCKP10
S1–S2 .E..LD KC725M .S..GD KC725M .S..HD KC725M
S3 .E..LD KCSM40 .S..GD KCSM40 .S..HD KCSM40
S4 .E..LD KCSM40 .S..GD KCSM40 .S..HD KCSM40
H1 .E..LD KCKP10 – – – –
Dodeka™ Mini High Feed 75° • Insert Selection Guide
Feed per Tooth (Fz) in Relation to % of Radial Engagement (ae)
30% 40–100%
Insert
Geometry L M H L M H
.F..LDJ 0.008 0.024 0.041 0.008 0.022 0.037
.E..LD 0.010 0.030 0.051 0.009 0.028 0.046
.S..GD 0.017 0.039 0.059 0.015 0.036 0.054
.S..HD 0.017 0.042 0.068 0.015 0.039 0.062
L = Light Machining; M = Medium Machining; H = Heavy Machining.
Dodeka Mini High-Feed 75° • Feed Rates [IPT]
kennametal.com kennametal.com 104
Face Milling Face Milling
Material
Group
Light
Machining
Medium
Machining
Heavy
Machining
P1–P2 .E..LD KC522M .E..LP KC522M .E..GP KC522M .S..GD KC522M .S..HD KC725M
P3–P4 .E..LD KCPM40 .E..LP KCPM40 .E..GP KCPM40 .S..GD KCPK30 .S..HD KCPK30
P5–P6 .E..LD KCPM40 .E..LP KCPM40 .E..GP KCPM40 .S..GD KCPM40 .S..HD KCPM40
M1–M2 .E..LD KC522M .E..LM KC522M .E..GM KCSM40 .S..GD KCSM40 .S..HD KCSM40
M3 .E..LD KCSM40 .E..LM KCSM40 .E..GM KCSM40 .S..GD KCSM40 .S..HD KCPM40
K1–K2 .E..LD KCK20B .E..LP KCK20B .E..LP KCK20B .S..GD KCK15 .S..HD KCK15
K3 .E..LD KCKP10 .E..LP KCPK30 .E..LP KCPK30 .S..GD KCK20B .S..HD KCPK30
N1–N2 .F..LDJ KC410M .F..LDJ KC410M .F..LDJ KC410M .F..LDJ KC410M .E..LD KCKP10
N3 .F..LDJ KC410M .F..LDJ KC410M .F..LDJ KC410M .F..LDJ KC410M .E..LD KCKP10
S1–S2 .E..LD KC725M .E..LM KCSM40 .E..GM KCSM40 .S..GD KC725M .S..HD KC725M
S3 .E..LD KCSM40 .E..LM KCSM40 .E..GM KCSM40 .S..GD KCSM40 .S..HD KCSM40
S4 .E..LD KCSM40 .E..LM KCSM40 .E..GM KCSM40 .S..GD KCSM40 .S..HD KCSM40
H1 .E..LD KCKP10 – – .E..GP KC522M – – – –
Dodeka™ Mini 45° • Insert Selection Guide
Feed per Tooth (Fz) in Relation to % of Radial Engagement (ae)
30% 40–100%
Insert
Geometry L M H L M H
.F..LDJ 0.003 0.009 0.015 0.003 0.008 0.014
.E..LD 0.003 0.011 0.019 0.003 0.010 0.017
.E..LM 0.003 0.009 0.015 0.003 0.009 0.014